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03.13700 Front mount adapter Yamaha Kodiak 450  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Adapter 03.13701K 1 

2 Relay distance bush 03.13702 2 

3 Installation plate 03.4003 2 

4 Bush 22mm 03.5906 2 

5 U-bolt M8x28 OT.05.01.010 2 

6 Allen socket bolt M6x25 ISO7380 OT.02.03.040 2 

7 Carriage bolt M8x50 DIN603 OT.02.05.075 4 

8 Bolt M10x50 DIN933 OT.02.02.340 2 

9 Washer  Ø6/15 SFS3738 OT.04.03.020 2 

10 Washer  Ø8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

11 Washer  Ø10 DIN125 OT.04.01.040 4 

12 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 8 

13 Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 OT.03.02.050 2 
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03.13700 Front mount adapter Yamaha Kodiak 450  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

    Step 1  Install bushes 03.5906 to adapter. 

 

 
 
 
 

    Step 2  Remove winch powercables from winch relay. 
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    Step 3  Remove front bumper with winch.       

   NB! There are two plastic dowels under the front lights! 
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03.13700 Front mount adapter Yamaha Kodiak 450  

 

    Step 4  Place distance bush 03.13702 (Pos.2) under the winch relay.   

   For easier installation we recommend removing bolts holding the winch. 
 

  
 

    Step 5  Install adapter to ATV but DO NOT TIGHTEN bolts/nuts!  

   First place U-bolts in place. 
   Place the winch powercables through the hole in the adapter. 
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    Step 6  Reinstall front bumper with winch to ATV.     

   Tighten all the bolts and reinstall plastic dowels. 
 

    Step 7  Reconnect winch plug and powercables with relay. 
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